Specification
6-25 Watts
• Universal Input 90-264 VAC
• Continous Short Circuit Protection
• EN550022 Class B
• Low Cost
• 6, 15 and 25 Watt Versions
• Non-standard Outputs Available

3. Line regulation measured from 100 VAC to 240 VAC, full load.
4. Load regulation measured from 60% to full load and from 60% to 20% load (60% ±40% load).
A
C
-
D
C
Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise(2) Initial Set
Accuracy(1)
Line
Regulation(3)
Load
Regulation(4)
Model
Number
4.2 V 1000 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±4% AEP06US042
5.0 V 1200 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±4% AEP06US05
6.0 V 1000 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±4% AEP06US06
6.5 V 650 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±3% AEP06US065
7.0 V 650 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±3% AEP06US07
7.5 V 650 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±3% AEP06US075
8.0 V 650 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±3% AEP06US08
9.0 V 650 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±2% AEP06US09
10.0 V 600 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±2% AEP06US10
12.0 V 500 mA 1% ±3% ±1% ±2% AEP06US12
Mechanical Details 6 & 15 Watt Models
2.83
(72.0)
1.38

AEP15-25Models and Ratings
Notes
1. Initial set accuracy is at 60% full load.
2. Add a 0.1µF E.L capacitor to output for ripple & noise measurement at 20 MHz BW.
3. Line regulation measured from 100 VAC to 240 VAC, full load.
4. Load regulation measured from 60% to full load and from 60% to 20% load (60% ±40% load).
Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise(2) Initial Set
Accuracy(1)
Line
Regulation(3)
Load
Regulation(4)
Model
Number
5.0 V 2.00 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US05
6.0 V 1.50 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US06
7.5 V 1.60 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US075
9.0 V 1.40 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US09
12.0 V 1.00 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US12
13.6 V 1.00 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US136
15.0 V 1.00 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US15
18.0 V 0.83 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US18
24.0 V 0.63 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% AEP15US24
3.3 V 4.00 A 50 mV pk-pk ±2% ±1% ±6% AEP25US033
5.0 V 4.00 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±6% AEP25US05
12.0 V 2.10 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±5% AEP25US12
15.0 V 1.67 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±3% AEP25US15
18.0 V 1.40 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% AEP25US18
24.0 V 1.05 A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% AEP25US24
Mechanical Details 25 Watt Models
3.19
(81.0)
2.20